

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.963 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	22.06.2026	<u>KM,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> This application is filed to implead the proposed respondent as 3rd respondent in the contempt case. Today, when the matter is taken up for consideration, learned counsel for the petitioner intend to not press the present application. Recording the same, the present application is dismissed as not pressed. <u>KM, J</u> <u>C.C.No.963 of 2026</u> Issue notice to the 2nd respondent. Post on 20.07.2026. <u>KM, J</u> BSK	